Library Privilege Suspensions

The Library Director, acting on behalf of the Library Board, may temporarily suspend the library privileges of any individual who willfully violates library policies when the severity, re-occurrence, or disregard warrants such action. The offending person who enters or remains on library premises during the period of suspension will be considered to be trespassing and subject to removal by law enforcement.

At the recommendation of the Director, the Library Board may vote to suspend the library privileges of any patron, for a time period of their choosing (e.g. 1 week, 6 months, 1 year, indefinitely).

During the time frame of suspension, the patron must refrain from any contact with the library staff, in person, via telephone, social media, or email. Failure to comply may result in additional suspension time.

The person whose library privileges are suspended shall be notified by mail or email of the suspension, the time-frame of the suspension, and the reason(s) for the action. The offender shall also be informed that the suspension may be appealed in person at the next scheduled Library Board Meeting.

Passed by the Library Board 2/3/2020